

01 FC25817 v1

08-26-2002



ET

Atty. Docket No. 4224-4005

## 102201125

To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

	Please record the attached orig	inal do	ocuments or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):  THE LIFESTYLE COMPANY, INC. 712 Ginesi Drive  Morganville, New Jersey 07751	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: THE LIFESTYLE G.P. COMPANY, LLC  Address: 2530 Trailmate Drive Sarasota, Florida 34243
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No		Additional name(s) & addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
3.	Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Other	4.	Patent Application number(s)  5,404,183  5,493,350
	Execution Date(s): August 5, 2002		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MORGAN & FINNEGAN, L.L.P. Address: 345 PARK AVENUE	6.	Total number of patents involved: 2
		7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
			A check in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed.
	NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10154 Attn: Bruce D. DeRenzi, Esq.		Charge to Deposit Account No.13-4500, Order No.
			☑ Charge any deficiencies to Deposit Account 13-4500, Order No. 4224-4005. (A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed)
	DO NOT USE	THIS	SPACE
8.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informoriginal document.	natior	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Nan	ne of Person Signing Signature	5	Date:
Bruce D. DeRenzi		<u> 401</u>	August 13, 2002
Reg	. No. <u>33,676</u> Total no. of pages including cover shee	t. atta	chments and document: 4
	DO NOT DETACE		
Public and gar Office,	documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	on to: mission hingto minut t. Send	oner for Patents on, DC 20231 tes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document d comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark
23/200	2 TDIAZ1 00000041 5404183		

PATENT REEL: 013203 FRAME: 0960

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, THE LIFESTYLE COMPANY, INC., a New Jersey corporation with an address at 712 Ginesi Drive, Morganville, New Jersey 07751 ("Assignor"), is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents set forth on Schedule A attached to this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, THE LIFESTYLE G.P. COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patents pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of July 1, 2002 among Assignor, David J. Dougherty and Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the full and exclusive right to the Patents above described together with the inventions covered by and disclosed in said Patents, all original, reissued and reexamination patents granted therefor, and all divisionals and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in such patent on any application, and the right to apply for and obtain any patents therefor in other countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the full end of the term for which such Patents have been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives. Assignor further covenants that it has not and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized officer below this the day of August 2002.

ASSIGNOR:

THE LIFESTYLE COMPANY, INC.

By: Von Leli 8/5/02 Name: Fon Seidner Title: Prosident

PATENT

REEL: 013203 FRAME: 0961 -

STATE OF NEW JERSEY )
COUNTY OF MONMONTH : SS:
BEFORE ME, the Subscriber, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared for Seilver, as the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed by Notarial Seal this day of August 2002.  Notary Public
JAMES M. CAPPUZZO, JR.  Notary Public, New Jersey  Notary Public Sanuary 30, 2003
JAMES M. CAPPUZZO, JR.  JAMES M. CAPPUZZO, JR.  JAMES M. CAPPUZZO, JR.  Notary Public, New Jersey  Notary Public, New Jersey

PATENT REEL: 013203 FRAME: 0962

## Schedule A

## **Description of Patents**

Country	Patent No.	Reg. Date	<u>Title</u>
U.S.	5,404,183	02-20-1996	Multipocal contact lens and method for preparing
U.S.	5,493,350	04-04-1995	Multifocal contact lens and method for preparing

974140.3

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/20/2002 REEL: 013203 FRAME: 0963